GRAPHIC DISPLAY MODULE DATA SHEET
Crystalfontz America, Incorporated
12412 East Saltese Avenue
Spokane Valley, WA 99216-0357
Phone: 888-206-9720
Fax: 509-892-1203
Email: support@crystalfontz.com
URL: www.crystalfontz.com

www.crystalfontz.com Data Sheet Release 2014-06-27
Page 6
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER CODES IN THIS DATA SHEET
COMPARISON OF THE THREE COLORS (VARIANTS)
CFA G 128 128 I - x x x - V Z
 Brand CFA – Crystalfontz America, Incorporated
 Display Type G – Graphic
 Number of Pixels (Width) 128 Pixels
 Number of Pixels (Height) 128 Pixels
 Model Identifier I
 Backlight Type & Color
x =
T – white LEDs
Y – yellow-green LEDs
 Fluid Type, Image (Positive or Negative)
x =
F – FSTN, positive, neutral
M – STN, negative, blue
Y – STN, positive, yellow-green
 Polarizer Film Type and View Angle (O ‘Clock)1
x =
H – Transflective, 6:00
I – Transmissive, 6:00
1For more information on Viewing Angle, see Definition of Horizontal And Vertical Viewing Angles (CR>2) (Pg. 18).
 Special Code 1
V –Built-in negative voltage generator (on
the PCB)
 Special Code 2 T – LCD driver
Part Number
CFAG128128I-TFH-VZ CFAG128128I-TMI-VZ CFAG128128I-YYH-VZ
Fluid FSTN STN STN
LCD Glass Color neutral blue yellow-green
Image positive negative positive
Polarizer Film transflective transmissive transflective
LEDs white yellow-green
Notes
FSTN has better contrast than STN.
Positive Image = Sunlight readable and also readable in dark areas.
Negative Image = Not recommended for use in sunlight; may be washed out.
Crystalfontz America, Inc. CFAG128128I-xxx-VZ Graphic Display Modules
www.crystalfontz.com Data Sheet Release 2014-06-27
Page 7
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM SPECIFICATION
Pixels
Number of Pixels 128 x 128 pixels